r(40)
AC 440
∆
Humidity
Max. relative
AC 400
C61014-A0357-A001
B25836-A4197-A372

IR
A µF mm kg
Ordering code
MKP230-D-0.5 0.5 1.3 0.6 1.6 3 * 10 53 x 114 0.30 B32343C2002A530
MKP230-D-0.7 0.7 1.9 0.9 2.3 3 * 15 53 x 114 0.30 B32343C2002A730
MKP230-D-1.0 1.0 2.5 1.2 3.0 3 * 20 63.5 x 129 0.30 B32343C2012A030
MKP230-D-1.5 1.5 3.8 1.8 4.6 3 * 30 63.5 x 129 0.40 B32343C2012A530
Rated voltage: 400 VAC, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
Type 50 Hz 60 Hz CN d x h Weight
Output
kvar
IR
A
Output
kvar
IR
A µF mm kg
Ordering code
MKP400-D-1.0 1.0 1.4 1.2 1.7 3 * 7 53 x 114 0.30 B32343C4012A000
MKP400-D-1.5 1.5 2.2 1.8 2.6 3 * 10 53 x 114 0.30 B32343C4012A500
MKP400-D-2.0 2.0 2.9 2.4 3.5 3 * 13 63.5 x 129 0.40 B32343C4022A000
MKP400-D-2.5 2.5 3.6 3.0 4.3 3 * 17 63.5 x 129 0.40 B32343C4022A500
MKP400-D-5.0 5.0 7.2 6.0 8.6 3 * 33 63.5 x 129 0.40 B32343C4052A000
Rated voltage: 415 VAC, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
Type 50 Hz 60 Hz CN d x h Weight
Output
kvar
IR
A
Output
kvar
IR
A µF mm kg
Ordering code
MKP415-D-1.0 1.0 1.4 1.2 1.6 3 * 6 53 x 114 0.30 B32343C4012A010
MKP415-D-1.5 1.5 2.1 1.8 2.4 3 * 9 53 x 114 0.30 B32343C4012A510
MKP415-D-2.0 2.0 2.8 2.4 3.4 3 * 12 53 x 114 0.40 B32343C4022A010
MKP415-D-2.5 2.5 3.5 3.0 4.2 3 * 15 63.5 x 129 0.40 B32343C4022A510
MKP415-D-5.0 5.0 7.0 6.0 8.4 3 * 31 63.5 x 154 0.40 B32343C4052A010
Rated voltage: 440 VAC, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
Type 50 Hz 60 Hz CN d x h Weight
Output
kvar
IR
A
Output
kvar
IR
A µF mm kg
Ordering code
MKP440-D-0.9 0.9 1.2 1.0 1.3 3 * 5 53 x 114 0.30 B32343C4011A040
MKP440-D-1.0 1.0 1.3 1.2 1.6 3 * 6 53 x 114 0.30 B32343C4012A040
MKP440-D-1.2 1.2 1.6 1.5 2.0 3 * 7 53 x 114 0.30 B32343C4011A540
MKP440-D-1.5 1.5 2.0 1.8 2.3 3 * 8 53 x 114 0.30 B32343C4012A540
MKP440-D-2.1 2.1 2.7 2.5 3.3 3 * 11 53 x 114 0.40 B32343C4021A540
MKP440-D-2.5 2.5 3.3 3.0 3.9 3 * 13 63.5 x 129 0.30 B32343C4022A540
MKP440-D-4.2 4.2 5.5 5.0 6.6 3 * 23 63.5 x 129 0.40 B32343C4051A040
MKP440-D-5.0 5.0 6.5 6.0 7.8 3 * 27 63.5 x 154 0.50 B32343C4052A040
Rated voltage: 480 VAC, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
Type 50 Hz 60 Hz CN d x h Weight Ordering code
Output
kvar
IR
A
Output
kvar
IR
A µF mm kg
MKP480-D-1.5 1.5 1.8 1.8 2.2 3 * 7 63.5 x 129 0.40 B32343C4012A580
MKP480-D-2.0 2.0 2.4 2.4 2.9 3 * 9 63.5 x 129 0.40 B32343C4022A080
MKP480-D-2.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.6 3 *11 63.5 x 129 0.40 B32343C4022A580
FK PM PFC December 2004
Page 4 of 6
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
 Power Capacitors B32343C
Power Factor Correction
Rated voltage: 525 VAC, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
Type 50 Hz 60 Hz CN d x h Weight
Output
kvar
IR
A
Output
kvar
IR
A µF mm kg
Ordering code
MKP525-D-1.0 1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3 3 * 4 53 x 114 0.30 B32343C5012A020
MKP525-D-1.5 1.5 1.6 1.8 2.0 3 * 6 53 x 114 0.30 B32343C5012A520
MKP525-D-2.0 2.0 2.2 2.4 2.6 3 * 8 63.5 x 129 0.40 B32343C5022A020
MKP525-D-2.5 2.5 2.7 2.7 3.0 3 * 9 63.5 x 129 0.40 B32343C5022A520
FK PM PFC December 2004
Page 5 of 6
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
 Power Capacitors B32343C
Power Factor Correction
Cautions
Discharge and short circuit capacitor before handling!
Mechanical damage